SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 134 by Senator Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "and issuance of the credit;" and insert "of the
credit; to provide for the granting of the credit;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 2, line 29, after "<u>submitted</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" insert "<u>electronically in a format</u>
 <u>approved by the Department of Revenue</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 5, after "<u>name</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>, address, and</u>
- 9 <u>federal employer identification number or last four digits of the social security number</u>
 10 of each taxpayer who donated."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 3, line 6, after "<u>credits</u>" and before "<u>pursuant</u>" delete "<u>issued</u>" and insert 13 "<u>granted</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 3, line 7, after "**calendar year.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8
- 16 through 10 in their entirety.

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 18 On page 3, line 11, after "shall" and before "credits" delete "issue" and insert "grant"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, line 16, after "shall be" and before "on a" delete "issued" and insert "granted"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

23 "D. No credits shall be granted pursuant to this Section for taxable 24 periods beginning on or after January 1, 2028."